SPECIAL TERM
SPECIAL SESSION
NOVEMBER 8, 2017
€ On this the 8" day of November, 2017, A.D., at 9:00 a.m. the Commissioners’ Court of
Jackson County, Texas convengd in a Special Term, Special Session, thereof, at the Commissioners’
Courtroom of the Jackson Courjty Courthouse, Edna, Jackson County, Texas, with the following
members of the Court present, fo-wit:

Dennis Simons County Judge
Wayne Bubela Comm. Pet. #2
: Johnny Belicek Comm. Pct. #3
( Blarbara Earl County Clerk

Comm. Karl was absent.
At which time the following proceedings were had.
Consider approval of County|Payroll, and take any necessary action

A motion was made by Comm. Bubela, seconded by Comm. Hunt, to approve the County

€ Payroll for November 9, 2017. |Motion carried.
Consider Payment of County and precinct bills and court orders, and take any necessary
action

A motion was made by Comm. Bubela, seconded by Comm. Belicek to approve the payment
of County and precinct bills and court order. Motion carried.

ADJOURNMENT
A motion was made by Comm. Belicek, seconded by Comm. Bubela to adjourn at 9:02 am.
Meeting ADJOURNED.

APPROVED this the 14" day 9f November, 2017.

Dennis Simons

County Judge
ATTEST:
7 (=d
Sa lo. o il

Barbara Earl, County Clerk
And Ex-Officio Clerk of the Commissioners’
Court of Jackson County, Texas|

November 8, 2017 891




REGULAR TERM
REGULAR SESSION
NOVEMBER 14, 2017
On this the 14™ day of November, 2017, A.D., at 9:00 a.m. the Commissioners’ Court of 9
Jackson County, Texas convened in a Regular Term, Regular Session, thereof, at the Courthouse of
Edna, Texas, with the following members of the Court present, to-wit:

Dennis Simons County Judge
Wayne Hunt Comm. Pct. #1
Wayne Bubela Comm. Pct. #2
Johnny Belicek Comm. Pct. #3
Dennis Karl Comm. Pct. #4
Barbara Earl County Clerk

At which time the following proceedings were had.
Citizens Comments-Opportunity for public to address Commissioner’s Court on non-agenda

items. The Court may not comment nor deliberate on non-agenda items. (Presentations should 3
be limited to (5) minutes) .

There were none.
Approval of Minutes and/or additions and corrections, if any

The minutes from October 24, 2017 October 25, 2017 and November 8, 2017 were submitted
to the Court.

A motion was made by Comm. Belicek, seconded by Comm. Bubela to approve the minutes.
Motion carried.

Consider Budget amendments, line-item transfers and revenue certifications for FY 2017
Budget, and take any necessary action

A motion was made by Comm. Bubela, seconded by Comm. Belicek to approve the budget
amendments. Motion carried.
Budget amendments as follows:

11-13-2017 831 A PAKLIMINARY SUOGET ADJUSTMENT REGISTER oA
PACKET| 00220-11/14/37
BUCGET COOE| NY-MEXT YEAR

oRiGIAL pnEvicus
nnm Accour oATE oRBCRIPTION ApsusTEWT  mmosT
PSRt AdY. B 001839 <cosommmmmmsonsannnnn s

e
sy

10 13-1208 11/34/2017 CERTIFY & muwoRT [TNEIRE] 0.00 0.00 11,007,704
LIDRARY GRANTS
OEPT/ NTATE GRANT

10 4%0-3800 1171472017 KARSRALL OHNNOM 4.400.00 3.900.00 000 11,923.00
PEPT: COUNTY LIBRARY

10 4%0-4332 11/14/2017 HARCHER FOUNDATION A 0,00 0,00 YA

10 430-3800 LL/14/2017 1HEA GOV DEVELIVEN 1.223.00 3,900.00 .00 192300
CAPITAL OOTLAY
UEFTY COUNTY LiDmARY
..... Sk RS 17 DOLIID ounascossessunsaresmostonsesnnrnnsmtasery rinreyosn Trs T s e rre s e s SN s R AR AT e A ANV PSS se S s e
iz a0 11/14/2017 WD ONWAGE CR 359 & 23.100.00 10000~ 000 26, 450,00+
NCLASAIFIED REVEM
OEPT( MLACKLLANGOUS REVIOTE
W ar-ame 11/34/2017 WD ONAGE CR 208 3.2%0.00 100,00~ 2.00 24,490,00-
IMCLAISIFIED REVER
DEPT) NISCELLANECUN MEVEWTE

12 mz-amo 11/1472017 CERTITY & SUDGRT SR 26,350,00 15.012.00 9.0 102,162.00
AL

BRI, (D TBRIEIT smmosnerpoansnsmrennsabiibiinsedeAraERE s SO SR ey S vl o S e s ST R S AT A e

w 10-ami0 1171472017 BUD IATETY KITS 1O 106812 0.00 0 %0 1.088.22-
Hise weveem

10 410-a48s 11/14/2017 WUD SAFETY KITA RO 136832 0.90 .00 1.168.12
v

JURPLIES, KEIN & GRANTS
OEFTI GENRRAL ROAD & NAIDGE

Budget Ad). § 001647 ---emeenmen e A o e RS T A Ty sev s s e e e ST ST e s

10 y0-img 11/14/2017 in3 FROCEEDN 17 CRE Wi 0,000.00~ 000 19,947 47+
e mevmE B
HET! MISCELLANTOUS REVENUES

s4a-a730 11/14/2017 IM8 ¥ROCTEDS 17 CHE wr 14,000 00 ) 190701
FEPAIR & MADNTRNANCE
£oT: SWERIFY

November 14, 2017 892



¢

11-13-2017 B8y A
PACKET! 00228-11/14/17
BUDGET COOK! NY-WEXT YIAR

i Accouny oaTE
Budger Ad), # 00164) -

PRELINTHANY WUDGET ADJURTMENT REGISTEN

PAEvious

ORIGINAL
wuDaEr Aouanmits

pEacRIPTION

AnsusTar

o amenan
LATERAL ROAD PROGRAN
DEPT) 9TATE GRANTS

o amenn
LATERAL ROAD PROGR AN
CEPTI STATE GRANTY

a8 3m-en
LATERAL ROAD PROGRAM
OEPTI STATE GRANTS

5 a3
LATERAL ROAD PROGRAN
OEPTI 4TATE ORANTA

s a-am
ROAD MATERIALS
DEPT: K 4 B8 1

s e-om
ROAD MATERIALS
R

[ERTeRTs
ROAD MATERTALS
oEPT M A B )

s e
ROAD MATERIALS
nEPTL R Cn ot

@ en-on
POAD MATERIALS, €/
DEPTC R BB L

O m-on 11/14/2017 LV
ROAD MATERIALS. C€/0
oEPTI K 6 M4 3

Budget AdY. § D01#MA ---mnmiecennsn

17 arame
BALANY, PART/TIME SECRETARIES
BEPT, CDA MOT CHECK

17 a0
PG BENE, BOC SEC TAXES
oEPT: COM WOT CHRCK

1-13-2017 mis1 A
PACKET: 00220-11/18/37
BUDGET CODRL NY-NEXT YEAN

o Accomt oaTE
Budgat Ad). # 001644 ---

1173472007 mevieE D YOR LATE L

11/14/2017 mevise wuo R LATE 038

1L/14/2017 REVEBE WD FOR LATE 0.30

1171472017 mevisE s vom tate 08

1171472017 mevise mm Ton tare 0.0

11/34/2007 mevise oo rom taTx om

14/14/2017 mevise wo ron tare oo

14/54/2017 mrvime mo ron tare o038

11/14/2017 REvise O ACTUAL ©/

11/14/2017 REVISE 70 ACTUAL AV 07,00~

qescazeTion

8.234.06 0.00 523000

5.234.00 0.00 5,734

8.23¢.00 0.00 5,234 30

5.23¢.00 0.00 2234 0

3.23¢. 00 0.00 322000

5,204 00 0,00 5,220 90

5 23400 o o 8,204 9

5.224.00 000 3.230 38

2.126,00

29,096 00 0 00 28.970.00

8E 1O ACTUAL G/ 1,062.00- 8936000 0.00 54,208 00

11/14/2017 REVESE TO ACTUAL AV .00+ 30600 0.00 28900

FRELIMINARE BULGET ADJUSTMENT REDISTER PaGE

onroAL
ADJUSDAENT  BUDGET

orEvIoUY W
ADJUSTHENT swocer

17 a-a0 11/14/2017 nevis
FRG RENE, RETIRRMENT

DEPT! COA WOT CHECK

£37-2204 11/14/2017 REvisH

DEPT: COA NOT CHECK
PACKET BOTES |

#1639 - CERTIFY & BUGET VARIOUS
JOMAOH ~ PURCHABE OF
NDIO; LA - 810M

e HO NARNINGE +et

e Ho ERRORE see

Consider implementation of “Foa

0 ACTUAL AV 38,00 37800 ©0.00 320.00

TO ACTUAL AV 3.00- 10.00 0.00 700

IWPARY GRANTS

RS, AICRER - JUV/YOUNG ADULT

TOTAL HO. ADJUSTIENTS--REVEMUE »
TOTAL M. ADJUUTMENTS-~EXPENSE: 16

010104
3519684

TOTAL IN PACKET-- 75,300 88

* mm or mERomT ser

d for Fines” program at the Jackson County Memorial

Library whereby an item of nonp,

necessary action
Cherie Robinson, Director,

for the month of November, and tha

A motion was made by Con
for Fines” program at the Jackson (
will clear up to $1.00 in fines. Mot
Consider acceptance of LNRA Cg

erishable food will clear up to $1.00 in fines, and take any

advised the Court that the program would only be implemented

t food items would be donated to Helping Hands.

im. Belicek, seconded by Comm. Karl, to implement the “Food
ounty Memorial Library whereby an item of nonperishable food
on carried.

mmunity Development Grant in the amount of $1,223 for

purchase of Library sign, and takie any necessary action

Cherie Robinson, Library D!
would be placed soon.
A motion was made by Con
from LNRA for the purchase of Lib

rector, noted that the money had been received and the sign

im. Bubela, seconded by Comm. Hunt, to accept the $1,223 grant
rary sign. Motion carried.

Consider lease agreement with Texas Department of Motor Vehicles for new computer for Tax

Assessor Office, and take any necessary action

It was noted that the additiopal computer would allow the office to assist customers more

efticiently.

A motion was made by Comm. Belicek, seconded by Comm. Karl, to approve the $1,500
annual lease agreement with Texas [Department of Motor Vehicles for new computer for Tax
Assessor Office and authorize the Judge to sign. Motion carried.

Clerk’s note: A copy of agreement
Consider Preventative Maintenan

on file among exhibits of Commissioners’ Court.
ce Agreement on the Cummins-Allison Currency Scanner in

the Tax Office, and take any nec%sarv action

A motion was made by Con|
Preventative Maintenance Agreemg
Motion carried.

1. Bubela, seconded by Comm. Belicek to approve the
nt on the Cummins-Allison Currency Scanner in the Tax Office.

November 14, 2017 893




Consider offering AFLAC Value Added Service Option to employees for 2018, and take any

necessary action
The additional telemedicine option would be available to employees at no cost for the year

2018. B

A motion was made by Comm. Bubela, seconded by Comm. Hunt to offer AFLAC Value 3
Added Service Option to employees for 2018. Motion carried.

Consider IBM Service Suite Contract for hardware and software coverage for IBM 8208
server, and take any necessary action

Michelle Darilek, Auditor, advised the Court that the server was used by the County Clerk’s
Office, District Clerk’s Office and the District Attorney’s office.

A motion was made by Comm. Belicek, seconded by Comm. Bubela to approve the IBM
Service Suite Contract for hardware and software coverage for IBM 8202 server and authorize
payment of $3,113.28. Motion carried.

Clerk’s note: A copy of contract on file among exhibits of Commissioners’ Court.
Consider acceptance of Grant Terms and Conditions for FEMA Disaster 4332-DR-TX, and

take any necessary action

A motion was made by Comm. Hunt, seconded by Judge Simons to accept the Grant Terms
and Conditions for FEMA Disaster 4332-DR-TX. Motion carried.
Clerk’s note: A copy of terms on file among exhibits of Commissioners’ Court.
Consider purchase of two (2) 2018 Bush Hog 2815 Cutters with Trade in of two (2) 2010 Land
Pride 5615 Cutters and accessories for Precinet 1, and take any necessary action

A motion was made by Comm. Hunt, seconded by Comm. Bubela, to allow the purchase of
two (2) 2018 Bush Hog 2815 Cutters with Trade in of two (2) 2010 Land Pride 5615 Cutters and
accessories for a total cost of $19,300 to Wharton Tractor Company for Precinct 1. Motion carried.
Clerk’s note: A copy of bids on file among exhibits of Commissioners’ Court.
Consider Resolution concerning off-system bridge program with Texas Department of
Transportation to replace bridge located at Lavaca River on CR 306, and take any necessary

action
A motion was made by Comm. Belicek, seconded by Comm. Karl, to approve the resolution

concerning off-system bridge program with Texas Department of Transportation to replace bridge
located at Lavaca River on CR 306. Motion carried.
Resolution as follows:

RESOLUTION H )N ESO| )
THEREFORE, BE I'T RESOLVED ih ey m. or cause (0 be
at the Local Government peron
X Y
Perfonmed, the following equivalent-mateh project(s) in ret ' for waiver of the local mateh fund
un

County of Jackson participntion requirement on the a pproved fed i .
waived) project not yet warded: P dernl offsystem bridge progeam (participation.

WHEREAS, the federnl otf-system bridge program is administered by the Texas Department of

Transportation (the State) to replace or reb Il l]L‘l‘(tlt.ﬂl and fi
obsolete (collectively referred 1o as deficient) bridges located on public roads and streets ofF the LOCATION (and NBI ON SCHOOL DESCRIPT
Uesignated state highway system; and structure identitication BUSROUTE?  Srmim n”l{w 17 OF ES UMATED
number. it applicable) p St COST
WHEREAS, Jackson County, hereinafter referred to as the Local Government owns a bridge IMPROVEMENT WORK
3 i Strue ber c
Jocated at Layaca River on CR 306, National Bridge Inventory (NBI) Structure Num! R 261 over Draw ) i
13:121:0-AAOLB4-001; and 018N o 13 710 . Repince Culvert S3,050.00
4 CR 267 over D) "
WHEREAS. 0 project fo remedy the bridge is included in the currently approved progsam of (049 mi n",‘.'.fsl,.r;-w Yes Replace Culvert $6.00000
projects as authorized by Texas Transy Commission Minute Order Number 115008,
“ontrol-Section- SI)? 0913-18-033; and CR 267 over Dy
Dated 083172017, Control-Section-Job (CSJ) Number SRt ,‘: «nw Yes NG Calvard
v § 6,000.00
WHEREAS. the usual fund participation ratio for projects on such program is 80 percent federal, CR 223 over D, 0
10 percent state and 10 percent Local Government; and CRIL ver Dem Ves R it < xai
WIIEREAS. Texas Admimstrative Code, Title 43, Section 15.55(d) (43 TAC Section 15.55(d)) CRAM 6ver i o Rl s
provides that under specified conditions the 10 percent Loeal Government match fund 5 (LCR 214 eplace Culvert $ 4,600.00
participation requirement may be wiived with agreement by (he Local Government to petform, it
e cause to be performed, an equivalent dollar amount of structural impm\cmcnl‘ work on other b n‘i’nf,m Draw Yes Replace Culvert $4,100.00
eficient bridges or deficient mainlane cross-drainage structures within its juisdiction, v\tuh a 100,
project of structural improvement work being referred to as an “equivalent-match project”™, and CR 237 over Druw Yer .
(18 mi W ot Si 172) Heplace Culvert §5,225.00

WHEREAS, the estimated focal match fund panticipation requirement on the approved federal .
of-system bridge project is $66,286.50 (dollars), hereinalter referred to as the “participation- 414 over Draw v :
mat pecest ot i ; the Local € proposes be waived and (L0 miS ol 1S 59) o Replace Culvert $16.010.00

waived” project, such

in retum perform or cause 1o be performed equivalent-match project structural improvement CR 449 over Draw v,
work (25 mi S of M 616y e Replace Culvert 5451936
CR301 over Deaw v .
100 miSW of M 182 g Repluce Culvert S11.200.00
B
894

November 14, 2017



A1 FURTHER RESOUVED that in receiving this waiver the Local Government
icknowledpel its obligation to conform with all conditions of 43 TAC Section 15 85d); sucl
conditions thit include but are not restricted to the following

I Thel
regulatic
Regulativ

mainiane’

Ciovernment must be currently in compliance with load posting and closure
as defined in National Bridge Inspection Standards under US Code of Federal
5. Title 23, Section 650,303

The equialent-match project work increases the load eapacity of the existing bridge or othe

ross-drainage structure, or upgrades the structure 1o its original load capacity witl

A minimufn upgrade o safely cary school bus londing if located on & school bus roie

«

In perfonfing, or causing to be performed, the equivalent-mateh project(s). the Local

assumes all

with all of
Tor the st

the local

panticipal|

for { and

. and complying:

plicable state and federal and permitting

ictures being improved

The workfon the proposed equivalent-match project(s) has not begun and will not begin unil

hatch fund paticipation waiver approval process has been completed

The Loca| Government will be allowed three years after the contract awnrd of the

fon-waived project to complete the structural improvement work on the equivalent

match prject(s)

previous!

. Should this waiver request be approved. an appropriate writien agreement or amendiment (o «

executed agreement will be executed between the State and Loeal Government

Approved thif the 14" day of November, 2017

Mo
Waynd i, Preciner No 1

L

Wayne

Consider Jackson County Road S

County Commiisionees

Wiy SO PPt
Johany Belicek, Precinct No_ 1

iy — Doerinird.

ubela, Precinet No. 2 Dennis Kari, Precinct No. 4

ecial Use Agreement with Strike, LLC on County Roads

465, 452, 463, 464, 466 and 467, and take any necessary action
It was noted that some adjusfments were made to the agreement and approved by the

County’s District Attorney.

A motion was made by Comm. Karl, seconded by Comm. Belicek, to accept the Jackson
County Road Special Use Agreement with Strike, LLC on County Roads 465, 452, 463, 464, 466

and 467. Motion carried.
Clerk’s note: A copy of agreement

on file among exhibits of Commissioners’ Court.

Consider purchase of Belly Dump|Trailer for Precinct 3, and take any necessary action

A motion was made by Comn. Belicek, seconded by Comm. Bubela, to allow the purchase
of Belly Dump Trailer for Precinct 3 in the amount of $26,500 plus a $734 delivery charge. Motion

carried.

Clerk’s note: A copy of proposal or file among exhibits of Commissioners’ Court.

Receive the County FY 2017 Indi

ent Defense Expenditure Report

Michelle Darilek, Auditor, s
Report to the Court.

bmitted the County FY 2017 Indigent Defense Expenditure

A motion was made by Comm. Bubela, seconded by Comm. Hunt, to receive the County FY

2017 Indigent Defense Expenditure
Consider Payment of County and

Report. Motion carried.
recinct bills and court orders

It was noted that there was one court order for sales tax along with payment for election

workers in the November 7, 2017 C

nstitutional Amendment Election.

A motion was made by Comm. Hunt, seconded by Comm. Bubela, to pay the County and

Precinct bills, the one court order angd the election workers for the November 7, 2017 Constitutional
Amendment election. Motion carried.
Clerk’s note: A copy of court order pn file among exhibits of Commissioners’ Court.
Consider payroll changes, if any, and take any necessary action

A motion was made by Comm. Belicek, seconded by Comm. Karl, to approve the payroll
changes. Motion carried.
Payroll changes as follows:

COMMISSIONERS' COURT
PAYROLL CHANGES

November 14, 2017

NAME wﬁﬂ PE HANGE HOURLY FROM: HOURLY TO: EFFECTIVE DA
Price, Justin Jail Part Time $0.000 $15.500 10/30/2017
BI-WEEKLY BI-WEEKLY
NAME DEPARTMENT TYPE OF CHANGE FROM: T0: EFFECTIVE DA
November 14, 2017 895




Receive various county reports, news and information

Judge Simons reminded the Court of the Special Session on November 21 to approve payroll, }
and read a letter received from a defense attorney acknowledging the positive work ethics of Deputy
Greene, Bailiff. Michelle Darilek, Auditor, reminded the Court that road materials needed to be
turned in as soon as possible.

o+

Court recessed at 9:37am
Court reconvened at 9:44am with full Court present.

&5

At which time the following proceedings were had:

Canvass of November 7, 2017 General Election -
Barbara Earl, County Clerk, submitted the election returns to the Court. )
A motion was made by Comm. Karl, seconded by Comm. Hunt, to certify the results of the

November 7, 2017 General Election. Motion carried.

Clerk’s note: A copy of canvass on file among exhibits of Commissioners’ Court.

Workshop regarding Task Force Grant with Travis County
Andy Louderback, Sheriff, addressed the Court

ADJOURNMENT
A motion was made by Comm. Belicek, seconded by Comm. Bubela to adjourn at 10:19 am.
APPROVED this the 28th day of November, 2017.

Y 3
/Lv A -
Dennis Simons
County Judge

ATTEST:

=3 &
P‘U\.t é:)é.L/( 2. T pen Q
Barbara Earl, County Clerk
And Ex-Officio Clerk of the Commissioners’

Court of Jackson County, Texas

November 14, 2017 896



¢

On this the 21*" day of Nover
Jackson County, Texas convened in
Courtroom of the Jackson County C

members of the Court present, to-wil:

Denni
Wayn

SPECIAL TERM
SPECIAL SESSION
NOVEMBER 21, 2017
nber, 2017, A.D., at 1:30 p.m. the Commissioners’ Court of’
a Special Term, Special Session, thereof, at the Commissioners’
purthouse, Edna, Jackson County, Texas, with the following

Johnny
Barba
Comm. Bubela and Comm. Karl we
At which time the following procee
Consider approval of County Payy

Simons County Judge

Hunt Comm. Pct. #1

Belicek Comim. Pet. #3
a Earl County Clerk
e absent.

ings were had.
oll, and take any necessary action

It was noted that longevity ar
A motion was made by Comt
Payroll for November 22, 2017 as w

Consider Payment of County and
action

A motion was made by Comi
County and precinct bills and court o

ADJOURNMENT

d service awards were also listed for approval.
n. Belicek, seconded by Comm. Hunt, to approve the County
cll as longevity and service awards. Motion carried.

precinct bills and court orders, and take any necessary

n. Belicek, seconded by Comm. Hunt to approve the payment of
rder. Motion carried.

A motion was made by Comip. Belicek, seconded by Comm. Hunt to adjourn at 1:33 pm.

Meeting ADJOURNED.
APPROVED this the 28" day of No

ATTEST:

] M TP Zt

rember, 2017.
b e -—— e
Dennis Simons
County Judge

Barbara Earl, County Clerk

And Ex-Officio Clerk of the Commissioners’

Court of Jackson County, Texas

November 21, 2017 897




REGULAR TERM
REGULAR SESSION
NOVEMBER 28, 2017
On this the 28™ day of November, 2017, A.D., at 9:00 a.m. the Commissioners’ Court of
Jackson County, Texas convened in a Regular Term, Regular Session, thereof, at the Courthouse of
Edna, Texas, with the following members of the Court present, to-wit:

Dennis Simons County Judge
Wayne Hunt Comm. Pct. #1
Wayne Bubela Comm. Pct. #2
Johnny Belicek Comm. Pct. #3
Dennis Karl Comm. Pct. #4
Barbara Earl County Clerk

At which time the following proceedings were had.
Citizens Comments-Opportunity for the public to address Commissioner’s Court on non-
agenda items. The Court may not comment nor deliberate on non-agenda items.
(Presentations should be limited to (5) minutes)

There were none.
Approval of Minutes and/or additions and corrections, if any

The minutes from November 14, 2017 November 21, 2017 were submitted to the Court.

A motion was made by Comm. Belicek, seconded by Comm. Bubela to approve the minutes.
Motion carried.

Consider Budget amendments, line-item transfers and revenue certifications for FY 2017
Budget, and take any necessary action

A motion was made by Comm. Bubela, seconded by Comm. Belicek to approve the budget
amendments. Motion carried.

Budget amendments as follows:

'-06-2017 1:41 PM BUDGET ADJUSTMENT REPORT PAGE:

§ = CURRENT BUDGET

IND: 10 GENERAL

ORIGINAL CURRENT
‘COUNT NAME DATE DESCRIPTION BUDGET ADJUSTMENT BUDGET
BUDGET ADJ NO# : 001638

10-4680 TRAVEL/TRAINING 9/30/2017 COVER COMP MAINT 3,500.00 35.00CR 3,465.33
10-4750 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 9/30/2017 COVER COMP MAINT 350.00 35.00 385.
16-4750 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE 9/30/2017 COVER COMP MAINT 1,000.00 60.00 1,060.00
19-4950 UNCLASSIFIED 9/30/2017 COVER COME MAINT 75,000.00 6(r).UOCR 74,940.00
10-4680 TRAVEL/TRAINING 9/30/2017 COVER COMP MAINT 6,500.00 35.00CR 6,465.20
10-4760 MAINT & SUPPORT/COMPUTERS 9/30/2017 COVER COMP MAINT 645.00 35,00 , 8’;202
10-4675 PUBLICATIONS & SUBSCRIPTI 9/30/2017 COVER COMP MAINT 4,200,00 157.00CR ,35.7.00
10-4750 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 9/30/2017 COVER COMP MAINT 5,200.00 157.00 5, .

“* FUND TOTALS ** 96,395.00

** REPORT TOTALS ** 96,395.00 96,395.00
* NO ERRORS ***
'-06-2017 1:41 PM BUDGET ADJUSTMENT REPORT PAGE:

SELECTION CRITERIA

JPORT SELECTION

IND: ALL
!COUNT: ALL
IDGET CODE: CB - CURRENT BUDGET

2

JJUSTMENT SELECTION

IDGET ADJ #: 1638 1638
IDGET ADJ DATE: 0/00/0000 THRU 99/39/99949

LINT OPTIONS

ICLUDE ACCOUNTS WITHOUT ADJUSTMENTS: NO
ICLUDE BUDGET ADJUSTMENT NOTES: YES

* END OF REPORT ***

November 28, 2017 898




Receive applications for Director
necessary action

Positions for Emergency Service District #1, and take any

Judge Simons advised the Cpurt that the current directors submitted letters requesting to be

reappointed.
A motion was made by Con

for Director Positions for Emergendy Service District #1.

Receive applications for Director
necessary action

Judge Simons advised the C
to be reappointed, leaving one vaca

A motion was made by Conj
for Director Positions for Emergenc
Receive applications for Director
necessary action

Judge Simons advised the C
reappointed.

m. Karl, seconded by Comm. Bubela, to receive the applications
Motion carried.
Positions for Emergency Service District #2, and take any

wurt that two of the current directors submitted letters requesting
ncy.

m. Karl, seconded by Comm. Bubela, to receive the applications
y Service District #2. Motion carried.

Positions for Emergency Service District #3, and take any

urt that the current directors submitted letters requesting to be

A motion was made by Comm. Belicek, seconded by Comm. Bubela, to receive the
applications for Director Positions fpr Emergency Service District #3. Motion carried.
Consider Application for County Road Crossing (Utilities — (1) 2”” Copper Cable) with YK

Communications on County Road

227, Precinct 2, and take any necessary action

A motion was made by Comm. Bubela, seconded by Comm. Hunt, to approve the

Application for County Road Crossi

ng (Utilities — (1) 2” Copper Cable) with YK Communication on

County Road 227, Precinct 2. Motion carried.

Clerk’s note: A copy of application
Consider Jackson County Road S

on file among exhibits of Commissioners’ Court.
pecial Use Agreement with Kaler Energy Corp. on County

Roads 258 and 259, Precinct 2, and take any necessary action

A motion was made by Com
County Road Special Use Agreemer
Motion carried.

Clerk’s note: A copy of agreement
Consider approval of Advance Fu

concerning bridge on CR 306 over

1. Bubela, seconded by Comm. Hunt, to approve the Jackson
t with Kaler Energy Corp. on County Roads 258 and 259.

n file among exhibits of Commissioners’ Court
ding Agrecment with Texas De
Lavaca River, and take any necessary action

Judge Simons noted that the
previous session.
A motion was made by Com

resolution requesting approval from TxDOT was approved at a

m. Belicek, seconded by Comm. Karl to approve the Advance

Funding Agreement with Texas Department of Transportation concerning bridge on CR 306 over

Lavaca River. Motion carried.

Clerk’s note: A copy of agreement @

Consider Treasurer’s Report, and take an

Mary Horton, Treasurer, sub
A motion was made by Com
Treasurer’s Report. Motion carried.

Court approval as follows and entire

IN THE MATTER OF COUNTY FINANCES

IN THE HANDS OF

MARY HORTON, TREASURER
OF JACKSON COUNTY, TEXAS

n file among exhibits of Commissioners’ Court.
necessary action

mitted the Treasurer’s Report to the Court.

m. Belicek, seconded by Comm. Bubela to approve the

report on file among exhibits of Commissioners’ Court:

P

MINUTES OF COUNTY FINANCES
TREASURER'S REPORT

COMMISSIONERS® COURT

JACKSON COUNTY, TEXAS

IN REGULAR SESSION

NOVEMBER TERM 2017

IN ACCORDANGE with Section 114.026, Local Govemment Code, we, the undersigned,

constituting the entire Commissioners' Court of said County, oertify that on tha 26ih day ol
November 2017, at the Reguiar term of Court, wa compared and examined the monthly report of
Mary Horton, Treasurer of Jackson County, Texas, for October 2017, end finding the same comect,
ontared en order in the Mirjutes spproving sald report, which stales tolal cash and other assels on

hand as: $5539,866.99.

T R

Dennis Simons, County Judge
éﬁ Commissioner Pct, #2
Mgg

forer Pt 3 Dennis Karl, Commissioner

RIBED BEFORE ME, by Dennis Simons, County Judge, and County
Ekson County, each respectively, on this the 28th day of November A.D.,

Altest: Barbara Earl, County Clerk.

£ HD FORRECORD THIS the 28th day of November A.D., 2017, and recorded on tho 2611 day of

bet'AD., 2017.

S0
Barbara Earl, County Cleck and
Ex-Officio Clerk of the Commissioners’
Court in and for Jackson County, Texas

November 28, 2017 899




Consider Payment of County and precinct bills and court orders

A motion was made by Comm. Hunt, seconded by Comm. Bubela, to pay the County and
Precinct bills. Motion carried.
Consider payroll changes, if any, and take any necessary action

There were none.
Receive various county reports, news and information

Judge Simons reminded the Court of the County Employee Banquet on December 5, and
advised the Court of an out of state conference the Sheriff would be attending with no expense to the
county. It was also noted that the current KBDI was 526. Comm. Hunt noted that the safety
meeting would be on December 4. Kathleen Card spoke to the Court about the new Hospice Facility
located in Victoria.

ADJOURNMENT
A motion was made by Comm. Belicek, seconded by Comm. Bubela to adjourn at 9:21 am.

APPROVED this the 12th day of December, 2017.
g"‘ E P =

Dennis Simons
County Judge

ATTEST:

' gl
1}&/\%(& A G Con Y
Barbara Earl, County Clerk
And Ex-Officio Clerk of the Commissioners’
Court of Jackson County, Texas

November 28,2017 900




